TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM313605

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT -

TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		08/08/2014	Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FiveCubits Inc.		
Street Address:	1800 International Park Dr.		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Birmingham		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	35243		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4392510			
Serial Number:	77837707	FIVECUBITS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP **Correspondent Name:**

919 Third Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025983-0169
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (025983-0169)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release for FiveCubits Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005341 FRAME: 0187

900297942

source=Trademark Release for FiveCubits Inc#page2.tif source=Trademark Release for FiveCubits Inc#page3.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT - TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated June 29, 2011 (the "IPSA"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5050, Frame 0320 on June 18, 2013, FIVECUBITS INC., a Delaware corporation ("Releasee"), granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "Releasor"), in its capacity as agent for itself and other financial institutions, a continuing security interest in all of such Releasee's right, title and interest in and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IPSA), including without limitation the trademarks listed on Schedule I (collectively, "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor desires to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the release, relinquishment, and discharge of Releasor's security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks.

Remainder of the page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

DOC ID - 21681375.4

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT - TRADEMARKS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement – Trademarks to be duly executed as of August 8, 2014.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:

Name: Lowban

a S ANDERESC

Title:

VICE FRESIDENT

DOC JD - 21681375.4

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT - TRADEMARKS

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations

	Granter	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
(design)	FiveCubits Inc.	77/836,676	09/28/2009	4392510	8/27/13	REGISTERED
FIVECUBITS	FiveCubits Inc.	77/837,707	09/29/2009	4392571	8/27/2013	REGISTERED

DOC ID - 21681375.4

RECORDED: 08/11/2014

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT - TRADEMARKS